TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM599900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT R/F 6444/0421

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Agent		09/25/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	1919 Gallows Road
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75689758	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
Serial Number:	75689759	CYLC
Serial Number:	75689887	GYLC
Serial Number:	75690658	NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	75691931	NYLC
Serial Number:	75692426	PRESIDENTIAL YOUTH INAUGURAL CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	75701394	NATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM
Serial Number:	75701990	NATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM COGNITIO
Serial Number:	75912723	ENVISION EMI
Serial Number:	75912724	ENVISION EDUCATE MOTIVATE INSPIRE
Serial Number:	76458975	JUNIOR NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	78871623	GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	85499700	LEADAMERICA
Serial Number:	85601106	PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	86045150	ENVISION
Serial Number:	86045174	E ENVISION LEADERSHIP SCHOLARSHIP CA
Serial Number:	86867833	CHASE THE RACE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0536

900571673

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86867835	CHASE THE RACE
Serial Number:	86867836	CHASE THE RACE
Serial Number:	87139245	CARPE FUTURUM
Serial Number:	88104950	FUTUREFINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049277-0243
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=WorldStrides - Trademark Release - LPAC [Executed]_117980261_1_0#page1.tif source=WorldStrides - Trademark Release - LPAC [Executed]_117980261_1_0#page2.tif source=WorldStrides - Trademark Release - LPAC [Executed]_117980261_1_0#page3.tif source=WorldStrides - Trademark Release - LPAC [Executed]_117980261_1_0#page4.tif source=WorldStrides - Trademark Release - LPAC [Executed]_117980261_1_0#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007063 FRAME: 0537

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of September 25, 2020, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties under the Credit Agreement (as defined below)(in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of LEADERSHIP PLATFORM ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Lakeland Tours, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), Lakeland Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2017 (as amended on July 31, 2018, and as may have been further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Holdings, the Borrower, the grantors from time to time party thereto, and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 15, 2017 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 24, 2018, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6444/0421;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, as security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of its right in, and title and interest to and under any Trademarks then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent now terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, without representation or warranty of any kind and without any recourse to the Collateral Agent, (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) terminates, cancels and releases its Security Interest in the Collateral, and (c) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.

1

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Administrative Agent

By:___ Name:

maine.

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule I

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	OWNER
CARPE FUTURUM	87139245	5170612	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation, Dba Envision EMI
CHASE THE RACE	86867836	5134610	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation, Dba Envision EMI
CHASE THE RACE	86867835	5134609	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation, Dba Envision EMI
CHASE THE RACE	86867833	5017948	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation, Dba Envision EMI
ENVISION	86045150	4851727	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
E P	86045174	4860201	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL	85601106	4299534	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
CONFERENCE GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	78871623	3290816 (Lapsed – Refiling)	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
JUNIOR NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	76458975	2712281	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
ENVISION EMI	75912723	2663828	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
(ENVISION	75912724	2656907	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
NATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM	75701394	2389528	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
NATIONAL LEASTRANIP	75701990	2389530	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
PRESIDENTIAL YOUTH INAUGURAL CONFERENCE	75692426	2401553	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	OWNER
NYLC NYLC		24833549	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	75689758	2397251	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
COLC	7.56897.59	2397252	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
GYLC	7.5689887	2499.798	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	7.56906.58	2401548	eadership Platform Acquisition Corporation
LEADAMERICA	854997(8)	4154229	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation Oha Envision EMI

Trademark Applications

MARK	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE	OWNER
PUTUREFINDER	88104950	9/5/2018	Leadership Platform
			Acquisition Corporation

RECORDED: 09/28/2020